
 
 

AGENDA FOR COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING 
 
A Common Council Special Meeting meeting will be held on Thursday, May 29, 2025 at 5:30 PM  

in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI. 
 
 

AMENDED AT 3:21PM ON 28 MAY 2025 

Join Zoom Meeting: 

https://zoom.us/j/7689466740?pwd=dEdLR2hXK0ZYMk1qNU5vNFlwMzdSZz09 

Meeting ID: 768 946 6740  

Password: Tomah2020 

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

 

 

 

 

AGENDA 

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Roll Call 

4. Approval: Proposed Issuance of $2,535,000 City of Tomah (the "City") General Obligation 
Promissory Notes, Series 2025A (the "Securities") 

5. Approval: Ordinance Amending Various Sections of Chapter 2, Chapter 10, and Chapter 42 of the 
City of Tomah Code of Ordinances Effectuating Reinstatement of the City Administrator in lieu of 
Senior Executive Team 

First Reading 

Second Reading 

Adoption 

6. Approval: City Administrator Job Description 

7. Adjourn to closed session pursuant to Wis Stat 19.85(1): 

Considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public 
employee to discuss staffing and compensation for: Approval of contract terms for City 
Administrator. 

Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or 
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a 
closed session for: Approval of negotiating terms for purchase of land. 
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Common Council Special Meeting – May 29, 2025   
 

 

ADJOURN 
 
 

NOTICE: It is possible that a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in 
attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information.  No action will be taken by any governmental body at 
the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.  Please note 
that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through 
appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact Becki Weyer, City Clerk, 
at 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660. 
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Table 1

Capital Improvements Financing Plan
City of Tomah, WI

2025

G.O. Notes
City Hall 

Portion
Fire Portion

Parks 

Portion

Police 

Portion

Streets 

Portion

 

CIP Projects
1

IT Equipment 25,000             25,000

Drone 30,000             30,000

Chief Truck 75,000             75,000

Firemans Park Upgrades 250,000          250,000

Flare Avenue Upgrades 75,000             75,000

Former EMS Building Upgrades 40,000             40,000

Rec Park Midway Upgrades 200,000          200,000

2 Squads with Upgitting 123,000          123,000

Single Axel Plow Truck 250,000          250,000

Foam Machine 100,000          100,000

Seal Coating Projects 250,000          250,000

2000 Pierce Platform 127,452          127,452

Platform Misc 80,000             80,000

MSA G1 SCBA X 5 55,527             55,527

Motorola Radios 56,000             56,000

Pierce Pumper/Tender 550,000          550,000

Wildland Fire Equipment 6,000               6,000

PPE Structural Gear X5 25,000             25,000

Hurst E-Tools 36,000             36,000

Brush Truck 75,000             75,000

Pierce Shelving 9,000               9,000

Subtotal Project Costs 2,437,979 25,000 1,124,979 565,000 123,000 600,000

CIP Projects
1 2,437,979 25,000 1,124,979 565,000 123,000 600,000

Estimated Issuance Expenses 114,638 1,357 52,910 26,455 5,879 28,038

Municipal Advisor (Ehlers) 34,100 404 15,738 7,869 1,749 8,340

Bond Counsel 20,000 237 9,231 4,615 1,026 4,892

Disclosure Counsel 13,000 154 6,000 3,000 667 3,179

Rating Fee 15,000 178 6,923 3,462 769 3,669

Maximum Underwriter's Discount 12.50 31,688 375 14,625 7,313 1,625 7,750

Paying Agent 850 10 392 196 44 208

Subtotal Issuance Expenses 114,638 1,357 52,910 26,455 5,879 28,038

TOTAL TO BE FINANCED 2,552,617 26,357 1,177,889 591,455 128,879 628,038

Estimated Interest Earnings 3.00% (18,285) (188) (8,437) (4,238) (923) (4,500)

Assumed spend down (months) 3.00

Rounding 668                  3,831 548 (2,217) 2,044 (3,538)

NET BOND SIZE 2,535,000       30,000        1,170,000  585,000      130,000      620,000      

Notes:

1) Project Total Estimates

Tomah 2025 Financing Plan

Prepared 5/14/2025
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Table 2

Allocation of Debt Service - 2025 G.O. Notes
City of Tomah, WI

Year Year

Ending Principal Est. Rate1 Interest Total Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Ending Principal (5/1) Interest Total

2026 10,000 3.52% 1,185 11,185 60,000 3.52% 59,122 119,122 30,000 3.52% 29,539 59,539 15,000 3.52% 5,841 20,841 35,000 3.52% 31,216 66,216 2026 150,000 126,904 276,904

2027 10,000 3.52% 528 10,528 60,000 3.52% 43,522 103,522 30,000 3.52% 21,744 51,744 15,000 3.52% 3,945 18,945 35,000 3.52% 22,850 57,850 2027 150,000 92,588 242,588

2028 10,000 3.52% 176 10,176 60,000 3.52% 41,410 101,410 30,000 3.52% 20,688 50,688 15,000 3.52% 3,417 18,417 35,000 3.52% 21,618 56,618 2028 150,000 87,308 237,308

2029 3.60% 0 0 60,000 3.60% 39,274 99,274 30,000 3.60% 19,620 49,620 15,000 3.60% 2,883 17,883 35,000 3.60% 20,372 55,372 2029 140,000 82,148 222,148

2030 3.60% 0 0 60,000 3.60% 37,114 97,114 30,000 3.60% 18,540 48,540 15,000 3.60% 2,343 17,343 30,000 3.60% 19,202 49,202 2030 135,000 77,198 212,198

2031 3.65% 0 0 60,000 3.65% 34,939 94,939 30,000 3.65% 17,453 47,453 15,000 3.65% 1,799 16,799 30,000 3.65% 18,114 48,114 2031 135,000 72,304 207,304

2032 3.70% 0 0 60,000 3.70% 32,734 92,734 30,000 3.70% 16,350 46,350 10,000 3.70% 1,340 11,340 30,000 3.70% 17,012 47,012 2032 130,000 67,436 197,436

2033 3.75% 0 0 60,000 3.75% 30,499 90,499 30,000 3.75% 15,233 45,233 10,000 3.75% 968 10,968 30,000 3.75% 15,894 45,894 2033 130,000 62,593 192,593

2034 3.85% 0 0 60,000 3.85% 28,219 88,219 30,000 3.85% 14,093 44,093 10,000 3.85% 588 10,588 30,000 3.85% 14,754 44,754 2034 130,000 57,653 187,653

2035 3.95% 0 0 60,000 3.95% 25,879 85,879 30,000 3.95% 12,923 42,923 10,000 3.95% 198 10,198 30,000 3.95% 13,584 43,584 2035 130,000 52,583 182,583

2036 4.20% 0 0 60,000 4.20% 23,434 83,434 30,000 4.20% 11,700 41,700 4.20% 0 0 30,000 4.20% 12,362 42,362 2036 120,000 47,496 167,496

2037 4.20% 0 0 60,000 4.20% 20,914 80,914 30,000 4.20% 10,440 40,440 4.20% 0 0 30,000 4.20% 11,102 41,102 2037 120,000 42,456 162,456

2038 4.20% 0 0 60,000 4.20% 18,394 78,394 30,000 4.20% 9,180 39,180 4.20% 0 0 30,000 4.20% 9,842 39,842 2038 120,000 37,416 157,416

2039 4.20% 0 0 60,000 4.20% 15,874 75,874 30,000 4.20% 7,920 37,920 4.20% 0 0 30,000 4.20% 8,582 38,582 2039 120,000 32,376 152,376

2040 4.35% 0 0 50,000 4.35% 13,527 63,527 30,000 4.35% 6,638 36,638 4.35% 0 0 30,000 4.35% 7,299 37,299 2040 110,000 27,463 137,463

2041 4.35% 0 0 50,000 4.35% 11,352 61,352 30,000 4.35% 5,333 35,333 4.35% 0 0 35,000 4.35% 5,885 40,885 2041 115,000 22,569 137,569

2042 4.40% 0 0 50,000 4.40% 9,164 59,164 30,000 4.40% 4,020 34,020 4.40% 0 0 35,000 4.40% 4,354 39,354 2042 115,000 17,538 132,538

2043 4.48% 0 0 50,000 4.48% 6,944 56,944 30,000 4.48% 2,688 32,688 4.48% 0 0 35,000 4.48% 2,800 37,800 2043 115,000 12,432 127,432

2044 4.48% 0 0 55,000 4.48% 4,592 59,592 30,000 4.48% 1,344 31,344 4.48% 0 0 35,000 4.48% 1,232 36,232 2044 120,000 7,168 127,168

2045 4.48% 0 0 75,000 4.48% 1,680 76,680 15,000 4.48% 336 15,336 4.48% 0 0 10,000 4.48% 224 10,224 2045 100,000 2,240 102,240

Total 30,000 1,889 31,889 1,170,000 498,586 1,668,586 585,000 245,779 830,779 130,000 23,318 153,318 620,000 258,294 878,294 Total 2,535,000 1,027,867 3,562,867

Notes:

1) Estimated Rate assumes A+ sale of 4/22/25 + .35

City Hall Portion Fire Portion Parks Portion Police Portion Streets Portion Totals

Tomah 2025 Financing Plan

Prepared 5/14/2025
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Table 3

Financing Plan Tax Impact
City of Tomah, WI

2025 G.O. Notes
Net Debt Change Annual Taxes 2,535,000 Total Levy Change Total Tax Annual Taxes Annual Taxes

Year G.O. Debt Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Service From Prior Tax Rate $100,000 Dated: 7/17/2025 Net Debt from Prior Rate for $100,000 Difference Year

Ending Credits Facility Fees

Park & Rec 

Fees Sales Tax TID 8 TID 9 TID 10 Sewer Water Levy Year Levy Per $1,000 Home Total Principal and Interest Service Levy Year Debt Service Home From Existing Ending

2025 3,511,757 (16,736) (569,275) (72,150) (158,583) (402,553) (41,104) (73,750) (78,428) (55,168) 2,044,011 914,797,200 $2.23 $223.44 0 2,044,011 $2.23 $223 $0.00 2025

2026 3,291,590 0 (553,025) (75,525) (158,550) (405,886) (40,675) (47,025) (76,673) (53,705) 1,880,526 (163,485) 943,547,893 $1.99 $199.30 276,904 2,157,430 113,419 $2.29 $229 $29 2026

2027 3,177,801 0 (536,775) (78,650) (155,150) (428,470) (40,194) (45,675) (74,963) (57,209) 1,760,716 (119,810) 973,202,177 $1.81 $180.92 242,588 2,003,304 (154,126) $2.06 $206 $25 2027

2028 2,991,003 0 (520,525) (76,650) (156,650) (415,343) (39,660) 0 (78,181) (50,713) 1,653,281 (107,435) 1,003,788,451 $1.65 $164.70 237,308 1,890,589 (112,715) $1.88 $188 $24 2028

2029 2,808,015 0 (504,275) (74,650) (157,925) (421,826) (39,074) 0 (76,329) 0 1,533,936 (119,345) 1,035,336,004 $1.48 $148.16 222,148 1,756,084 (134,505) $1.70 $170 $21 2029

2030 2,670,096 0 (488,025) (77,525) (154,075) (427,820) (38,444) 0 (79,405) 0 1,404,803 (129,134) 1,067,875,050 $1.32 $131.55 212,198 1,617,001 (139,084) $1.51 $151 $20 2030

2031 2,434,006 0 (471,775) (75,275) (160,000) (319,534) (37,770) 0 (77,410) 0 1,292,243 (112,560) 1,101,436,749 $1.17 $117.32 207,304 1,499,547 (117,454) $1.36 $136 $19 2031

2032 2,298,391 0 (455,525) (73,025) (155,700) (317,120) (37,070) 0 (80,344) 0 1,179,608 (112,635) 1,136,053,241 $1.04 $103.83 197,436 1,377,043 (122,504) $1.21 $121 $17 2032

2033 2,199,498 0 (436,000) (75,650) (156,275) (319,454) (41,290) 0 (78,206) 0 1,092,623 (86,985) 1,171,757,677 $0.93 $93.25 192,593 1,285,216 (91,828) $1.10 $110 $16 2033

2034 2,150,868 0 (424,800) (73,400) (156,900) (311,606) (40,430) 0 (76,069) 0 1,067,663 (24,960) 1,208,584,249 $0.88 $88.34 187,653 1,255,316 (29,900) $1.04 $104 $16 2034

2035 1,890,725 0 (413,600) (71,400) (157,600) (229,548) 0 0 0 0 1,018,578 (49,085) 1,246,568,225 $0.82 $81.71 182,583 1,201,161 (54,155) $0.96 $96 $15 2035

2036 1,851,761 0 (402,000) (74,300) (158,100) (228,206) 0 0 0 0 989,155 (29,423) 1,285,745,981 $0.77 $76.93 167,496 1,156,651 (44,510) $0.90 $90 $13 2036

2037 1,521,200 0 (390,400) (72,100) (158,400) 0 0 0 0 0 900,300 (88,855) 1,326,155,033 $0.68 $67.89 162,456 1,062,756 (93,895) $0.80 $80 $12 2037

2038 1,461,400 0 (377,600) (74,800) (158,500) 0 0 0 0 0 850,500 (49,800) 1,367,834,081 $0.62 $62.18 157,416 1,007,916 (54,840) $0.74 $74 $12 2038

2039 1,318,700 0 (364,800) (72,400) (158,400) 0 0 0 0 0 723,100 (127,400) 1,410,823,039 $0.51 $51.25 152,376 875,476 (132,440) $0.62 $62 $11 2039

2040 1,263,100 0 (352,000) (74,900) (158,100) 0 0 0 0 0 678,100 (45,000) 1,455,163,074 $0.47 $46.60 137,463 815,563 (59,913) $0.56 $56 $9 2040

2041 1,168,700 0 (339,200) (77,200) (157,600) 0 0 0 0 0 594,700 (83,400) 1,500,896,650 $0.40 $39.62 137,569 732,269 (83,294) $0.49 $49 $9 2041

2042 1,130,200 0 (326,400) (74,400) (156,900) 0 0 0 0 0 572,500 (22,200) 1,548,067,563 $0.37 $36.98 132,538 705,038 (27,231) $0.46 $46 $9 2042

2043 317,300 0 0 (76,500) (156,000) 0 0 0 0 0 84,800 (487,700) 1,596,720,987 $0.05 $5.31 127,432 212,232 (492,806) $0.13 $13 $8 2043

2044 158,100 0 0 0 (76,500) 0 0 0 0 0 81,600 (3,200) 1,646,903,514 $0.05 $4.95 127,168 208,768 (3,464) $0.13 $13 $8 2044

2045 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (81,600) 1,698,663,202 $0.00 $0.00 102,240 102,240 (106,528) $0.06 $6 $6 2045

2046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,752,049,619 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 (102,240) $0.00 $0 $0 2046

2047 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,807,113,890 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2047

2048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,863,908,748 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2048

2049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,922,488,582 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2049

2050 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,982,909,492 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2050

2051 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,045,229,340 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2051

2052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,109,507,807 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2052

2053 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,175,806,449 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2053

2054 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,244,188,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2054

Total 39,614,210 (16,736) (7,926,000) (1,420,500) (3,065,908) (4,227,365) (395,710) (166,450) (776,006) (216,794) 21,402,741 3,562,867 299 Total

Notes:

Proposed DebtExisting Debt

Total Debt 

Payments

Equalized Value                    

(TID OUT)

Debt Service Levy Taxes

Tomah 2025 Financing Plan

Prepared 5/14/2025
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Table 4

General Obligation Debt Capacity Analysis - Impact of Financing Plan
City of Tomah, WI

Projected  Existing  Combined Principal  

Year Equalized Principal Existing Year

Ending Value (TID IN)1
Debt Limit Outstanding % of Limit 2025 G.O. Notes & Proposed Ending

2025 1,099,130,724 54,956,536 28,065,000 51% 2,535,000 $30,600,000 56% $24,356,536 2025

2026 1,148,213,275 57,410,664 25,785,000 45% 2,385,000 $28,170,000 49% $29,240,664 2026

2027 1,199,487,646 59,974,382 23,540,000 39% 2,235,000 $25,775,000 43% $34,199,382 2027

2028 1,253,051,714 62,652,586 21,405,000 34% 2,085,000 $23,490,000 37% $39,162,586 2028

2029 1,309,007,728 65,450,386 19,380,000 30% 1,945,000 $21,325,000 33% $44,125,386 2029

2030 1,367,462,502 68,373,125 17,420,000 25% 1,810,000 $19,230,000 28% $49,143,125 2030

2031 1,428,527,621 71,426,381 15,620,000 22% 1,675,000 $17,295,000 24% $54,131,381 2031

2032 1,492,319,650 74,615,982 13,880,000 19% 1,545,000 $15,425,000 21% $59,190,982 2032

2033 1,558,960,363 77,948,018 12,170,000 16% 1,415,000 $13,585,000 17% $64,363,018 2033

2034 1,628,576,969 81,428,848 10,450,000 13% 1,285,000 $11,735,000 14% $69,693,848 2034

2035 1,701,302,360 85,065,118 8,935,000 11% 1,155,000 $10,090,000 12% $74,975,118 2035

2036 1,777,275,361 88,863,768 7,405,000 8% 1,035,000 $8,440,000 9% $80,423,768 2036

2037 1,856,640,996 92,832,050 6,155,000 7% 915,000 $7,070,000 8% $85,762,050 2037

2038 1,939,550,767 96,977,538 4,915,000 5% 795,000 $5,710,000 6% $91,267,538 2038

2039 2,026,162,938 101,308,147 3,770,000 4% 675,000 $4,445,000 4% $96,863,147 2039

2040 2,116,642,845 105,832,142 2,635,000 2% 565,000 $3,200,000 3% $102,632,142 2040

2041 2,211,163,203 110,558,160 1,550,000 1% 450,000 $2,000,000 2% $108,558,160 2041

2042 2,309,904,443 115,495,222 460,000 0% 335,000 $795,000 1% $114,700,222 2042

2043 2,413,055,050 120,652,753 155,000 0% 220,000 $375,000 0% $120,277,753 2043

2044 2,520,811,930 126,040,596 0 0% 100,000 $100,000 0% $125,940,596 2044

2045 2,633,380,778 131,669,039 0 0% 0 $0 0% $131,669,039 2045

Notes:

1) Projected TID IN EV based on 5-year average at 0.0446557899469974 % annual inflation.

% of Limit Residual Capacity

Proposed DebtExisting Debt

Tomah 2025 Financing Plan

Prepared 5/14/2025
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2 YEAR TREND IN MUNICIPAL BOND INDICES

Source: The Bond Buyer

The Bond Buyer “20 Bond Index” (BBI) shows average yields on a group of municipal bonds that 
mature in 20 years and have an average rating equivalent to Moody’s Aa2 and S&P’s AA. 

The Revenue Bond Index (RBI) shows the average yield on a group of revenue bonds that 
mature in 30 years and have an average rating equivalent to Moody’s A1 and S&P’s A+.
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City of Tomah, Wisconsin
Schedule of Bonded Indebtedness
General Obligation Debt Secured by Taxes
(As of 07/17/2025)

329403 331794 338690 346663 338692 346665 339574 349571 340834 353574
Dated
Amount

Maturity

Calendar 
Year Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest

2025 0 58,853 0 6,300 0 9,000 0 14,199 0 314,213
2026 360,000 112,575 120,000 10,800 105,000 17,318 495,000 25,923 945,000 604,800
2027 380,000 102,030 100,000 7,500 105,000 15,874 500,000 20,323 885,000 559,050
2028 395,000 90,986 100,000 5,000 105,000 14,273 435,000 14,044 810,000 516,675
2029 365,000 80,156 100,000 3,000 105,000 12,514 440,000 7,370 710,000 478,675
2030 385,000 69,469 100,000 1,000 110,000 10,578 220,000 1,925 825,000 440,300
2031 385,000 58,496 110,000 8,460 975,000 395,300
2032 395,000 47,381 110,000 6,260 905,000 348,300
2033 400,000 36,053 120,000 3,870 850,000 308,675
2034 400,000 24,653 120,000 1,290 850,000 278,925
2035 330,000 14,250 830,000 249,575
2036 335,000 4,774 830,000 219,488
2037 915,000 187,700
2038 895,000 151,500
2039 880,000 116,000
2040 860,000 81,200
2041 800,000 48,000
2042 800,000 16,000
2043
2044
2045

4,130,000 699,675 520,000 33,600 990,000 99,435 2,090,000 83,783 14,565,000 5,314,375

‐‐Continued on next page

Corporate Purpose Bonds
Series 2022A

06/23/2022
$18,075,000

05/01

Taxable Refunding Bonds
Series 2021A

04/15/2021
$3,785,000

05/01

Taxable Refunding Bonds
Series 2020B

06/11/2020
$1,480,000

03/01

Promissory Notes
Series 2020A

06/11/2020
$2,100,000

06/01

Corporate Purpose Bonds
Series 2017A

03/30/2017
$6,320,000

03/01
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City of Tomah, Wisconsin
Schedule of Bonded Indebtedness continued
General Obligation Debt Secured by Taxes
(As of 07/17/2025)

341310 355997 342277 358357 343288 360515
Dated
Amount

Maturity

Calendar 
Year Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal

Estimated 
Interest Total Principal Total Interest Total P & I

Principal 
Outstanding % Paid

Calendar 
Year 

Ending

2025 0 74,300 0 48,700 0 0 0 525,564 525,564 30,600,000 .00% 2025
2026 145,000 144,975 110,000 95,200 150,000 126,895 2,430,000 1,138,485 3,568,485 28,170,000 7.94% 2026
2027 165,000 137,225 110,000 90,800 150,000 92,582 2,395,000 1,025,383 3,420,383 25,775,000 15.77% 2027
2028 175,000 128,725 115,000 86,300 150,000 87,302 2,285,000 943,304 3,228,304 23,490,000 23.24% 2028
2029 190,000 119,600 115,000 81,700 140,000 82,142 2,165,000 865,157 3,030,157 21,325,000 30.31% 2029
2030 205,000 109,725 115,000 77,100 135,000 77,192 2,095,000 787,288 2,882,288 19,230,000 37.16% 2030
2031 210,000 99,350 120,000 72,400 135,000 72,298 1,935,000 706,304 2,641,304 17,295,000 43.48% 2031
2032 210,000 88,850 120,000 67,600 130,000 67,429 1,870,000 625,820 2,495,820 15,425,000 49.59% 2032
2033 220,000 78,100 120,000 62,800 130,000 62,587 1,840,000 552,084 2,392,084 13,585,000 55.60% 2033
2034 225,000 68,100 125,000 57,900 130,000 57,647 1,850,000 488,514 2,338,514 11,735,000 61.65% 2034
2035 230,000 59,000 125,000 52,900 130,000 52,577 1,645,000 428,302 2,073,302 10,090,000 67.03% 2035
2036 235,000 49,700 130,000 47,800 120,000 47,489 1,650,000 369,250 2,019,250 8,440,000 72.42% 2036
2037 205,000 40,900 130,000 42,600 120,000 42,449 1,370,000 313,649 1,683,649 7,070,000 76.90% 2037
2038 210,000 32,600 135,000 37,300 120,000 37,409 1,360,000 258,809 1,618,809 5,710,000 81.34% 2038
2039 130,000 25,800 135,000 31,900 120,000 32,369 1,265,000 206,069 1,471,069 4,445,000 85.47% 2039
2040 135,000 20,500 140,000 26,400 115,000 27,348 1,250,000 155,448 1,405,448 3,195,000 89.56% 2040
2041 145,000 14,900 140,000 20,800 115,000 22,345 1,200,000 106,045 1,306,045 1,995,000 93.48% 2041
2042 145,000 9,100 145,000 15,100 115,000 17,314 1,205,000 57,514 1,262,514 790,000 97.42% 2042
2043 155,000 3,100 150,000 9,200 110,000 12,320 415,000 24,620 439,620 375,000 98.77% 2043
2044 155,000 3,100 110,000 7,392 265,000 10,492 275,492 110,000 99.64% 2044
2045 110,000 2,464 110,000 2,464 112,464 0 100.00% 2045

